R A r

: = S N T e S e et m s s SR AL T e F
196 shibeg . laens
675196 00K COUNTY, [LLING:S 77
TRUST DEED FILED FOR RECORD RECCROER 5F DREDS
1981 DEC 15 P42 50 26085846
085846
eTTC? THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
THIS INDENTURE, made  December 11, 19 81 ,betwéen

JOSE BET ANCOURT, divorced and not since remarried,

herein referred to as “Mortgagors,” and CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, an lllinofs corporation doing business in
Chicago, lilinois, verein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth:

THAT, WHEF. AS the Mortgagors are justly indebted to the legal halders of the Instalment Noie hereinafter described, said
legal holder or holdr:s being herein referred to as Holders of the Note, in the principal sum of

ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($100,000.00) Dollars

evidenced by one cert?’a Iistalment Note of the Mortgagors of even date herewith, made payable to THE ORDER OF
BEARER

and delivered, in and by vaick ‘said Note the Mortgagors promise to pay the said principal sum and interest
from December 12, 1901 on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate ¥

RIDER
: 57519
* and in monthly instailments iar principal and interest as follows: 5155
during the period from and after December 1z, 1981, and to and including

December 12, 1986, including principal and lintetest at the rate of 12 percent per

annum on the balance of principal remaining tzeia/time to time unpaid, the sum

of $1,028.62 or more, on January 12, 1982, and $1.928.62 or more, on the 12th
day of each month thereafter to and including Decembe: x2, 1986; and payable

thereafter during ther period from and after December 12, 198¢ and December

12, 1991, in monthly installments including principal and intercsy at the rate of
13 per cent per annum on the balance of principal then and thereafler/temaining
from time to time unpaid, the sum of $1,101.48 or more on January 12, :987,

and $1,101.48 or more on the 12th day of each month thereafter to and including

- 9888092

December 12, 1991; and payable thereafter during the period from and after
December 12, togi, and to and including December 12, 1996, in monthly
installments including principal and intecest at the rate of 14 per cent per anr;um
on the balance of principal then and thereafter remaining from time to time
unpaid, the sum of $1,169.11 or more on January 12, 1992, and $1,169.11 or more

on the 1zth day of each month thereafter to and including December 12, 1996;

and payable thereafter during the period from and after December 12, 1996, and

to and including December 12, 2010, in monthly installments including principal

G

1§ wdvi ]

and interest at the rate of 15 per cent per annum on the balance of principal

then and thereafter remaining from time to time unpaid, the sum of $1,228.67

T

2

or more on January 12, 1997, and $1,228.67 or more on the rzth day of each

i

month thereafter, to and including November 12, 20310, and a final payment of

$1,225.58 on Decemper 12, 2010, if not sooner paid.




Y-8~ 64 B

2@

|

-

PO

w>

e

BRECER AR IR NICE SOOI R SRS 4y SaalmenRadineludingrnociank andddnisast asdollaws:
=]

I NI R IIN I KN NN UK %‘E*&%EE*AHQ*EE&Q*H***Mmmmmwm**ﬂa&

O T x FEy vyyDollars gk

THESE U000 Y FOf MR H X630 4% 2 0 0e ek # s usetileanieh folbyxpooid picthatkdhefinek BEpHRGiRA

HHA AR R OER 0L XsbB ok ot d e skl brocadan s wl e 6 3909 B 30 - 2 3 e 3636 6 k%% All such payments on
account of the indebtedness evidenced by said no'e *0 Ye first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the
remainder to principal; provided that the principal ol ach instalment unless paid when due shall bear interest at the rate
of 14 per annum, and all of said principa. and i:xterest being made payable at such banking house or trust

company in Chicago, I'linois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time,

in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then 2t theaffice of ESTELLE MARCUS
in said City,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Morigagors to secure the payment of the said princiral sum of money and said interest in accordance with the
terms, provisions apd limitations of this trust deed, and the performance of tl.e coveuants and agreements hezein contained, by the Mortgagors
1o be performed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand gai”, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these
presents CONVEY and WARRANT unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the foV’aw’ g described Real Estate and all of their estate, right

title Endkimcresl Aglsr:si;_l;\rgtgrx‘_lrii_l_}gaﬁs':llgi,n::cing in the icy of Chicago, COUNTY OF
Lots 24 and 24 in Block 1 in Hindman's 1st addition te”Wist Ravenswood,
being a subdivision to South 1/2 of the South half of (he E»st 60 acres of

the South West 1/4 of Section 11, Township 40 North, Rarge 13, East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Hlinois.

This is a part payment purchase money Trust Deed and is giver/ for 2 business
;S)urgosc) as defined in Chapter 74 of the Illincis Revised Statutes, i1n77 as amended (Ir
tatute),

RIDER

No sale, assignment or transfer of any right, title or interest in and to the
property described in the attached Trust Deed which secures the payment of this
note, or in any portion of such property, and no Articles of Agreement for a3
Warranty Deed shall be made or entered into for the sale of said property, -
without the permission or consent of the Trustee named in said Trust Deed, or <
of the holder or holders of this note first had and obtained, and in default a
thereof, then at the option of said Trustee or said note holder or holders, the
then unpaid principal balance of said note and any advances made thereunder or g

under said Trust Deed securing the payment of said note, together with interest
thereon, shall at once become due and payable.

Mortgagor shall make monthly deposits with the holder or holders of said
note of sums estimated to be equivalent to one-twelfth of the annual real estate
taxes and also equal to one-twelfth of the annual premiums for fire and extended

coverage insurance.

9b858092

terest




which, with the properry hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the “premises,™
TOGETHER with all im t

p fixtures, and appur
thereof for so long and during all such times as Mortgagors may

thereto bel

conditioning, water, light, power, refrigeration (whether single ani

its or centrally controlled),
Eoregning), screens, window shades, storm doors and windows, floot coverings,
oregoin,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD thc premiscs unto the said Trustce, its successors and
trusts herein set forth, free from all rights and benefits under and b
said rights and benefits the Morigagars do hereby expressly release an

and afl ren-_iesLed and profits -
be entitled thereto (which are pledged primarily and on a parity vitl suid rea

estate and not sccondarily) and all apparatus, ¢quipment or articles now or hercalier thercin or thereon used to suppl; helt, aas, air ”

and ventilation, including (without st ting the -

inador beds, awnings, stoves and water heaters. A o1 the

g are declared to be o part of said real estate whether physically attached thereto or not, and it is agreed that all similar al paratus,

eguimem or articles hereafter placed in the premises by the moftgagors or their successors or assigns shall be considered as constitutin,
the real estate.

a7 o

assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses =qd

y viriue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois, which
d waive.
This trust deed consists of two pages. The covenants, conditions and provisions appearing on page 2 (the reverse side of
this trust deed) are incorporated herein by reference and are a part hercof and shall be binding on the mortgagors, their heirs,
successors and assigns.

WITNESS the hand and seal

[ SEAL ]
DAVID BRANDWEIN

of Mortgagors the day and yeqr first alm 1
.. [ SEAL ] /)d CJZW . ;

{ SEAL | [ SEAL]
P atoorn o 1Cago, —E FA TS = 4
STATE OF ILLINOIS, 1. gk X\ A8 8 AJE

% SS. a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County, in the State aforeszid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
County of __Cook THAT __JOSE BETANCOURT . divorced_andnot— sinceremarried-
; ; who ‘]5 personally known 1o me to be the same petson whose name is bscribed to the
foregeing  instrument,  zppeared before mec  this day in  person  and  acknowledged  that

_he signed, scaled and delivered the said Insurument as has free and

: voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this ___ day of 198y .

. (}%\\ Notary Public

9ygS8uIc

n




ot

AT N Gl T g

Tat o

T AT

prm—

ey

T e v--q*—_q;

Page 2

THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS REFERRED TO ON PAGL § (THE REVERSE SIDE OF TilIS TRUST DEED):

1. Mortgagoers shall (a) promptly repair, restore or rebuild any buildings or improvements now or hereafter on the premises which may
become demeged or be destroyed; (b) keep said premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and free from mechanic’s or other liens
or claims for lien not expressly subordinated to the lien hercol; (€) pay when duc any indebiedness which may be secured by a lien or charge on
the premiscs-supcrior 10 the lien hereof, and upon request exhibit satisfactory evidence of the discharge of such prior lien to Trustee o to
holders of the note; {d) complete within a rcasonable time any bu'qding or buildings now or at any time in process of erection upan said
premises; (€) comply with all requirements of law or municipal ordinances with respect to the premises and the use thereof; (f) make no
material alterations in said premises except as required by law or municipal erdinance.

2. Mortgagors shall pay before any penalty ntla_chcs all geperal taxes, and shall pay special 1axes, special water cha sewer
service charges, and other charges against the premises when due, and shall, upon wrilten request, furnish to Trusiee or 1o holders of the note
duplicate receipts therefor. To prevent default hereunder Mortgagors shall pay in full under protest, in the manner provided by statute, any tax
or assessment which Mortgagors may desire to contest, ;

3. Mortgagors shall keep alt buildings and improvements now or hereafter situated on said premises insured against loss or damage by fire,
lightning or windstorm {and {lood damage, where the lender is required by law fo hjm: its loan so insured) under policies providing for payment
by the insurance companies of moneys sufficient cither to pay the cost of replacing or repairing the same or to pay in full the indebtedness
securcd hereby, all in companies satisfactory to the holders of the note, under insurance policics payable, in case of loss or damage, to Trustce
for the benefit of the holders of the note, such rights to be evidenced by the standard mortgage clause 1o be attached 1o cach policy, and shall
detiver all palicics, including additional and reaewal policics, to holders of the note, and in casc of insurance about to expire, shall deliver
rencwal policics not less than ten days prior 1o the respective dates of expiration.

4. In case of default therein, Trusice or the holders of the nate may, but nced not, make any payment or perform any act bercinbefore
required of Mortgagors in any form and manner dccp‘ncd expedient, and may, but need not, make full or partial payments of principal or
interest on prior encumbrances, if any, and purciase, discharge, compromise or settle any tax lien or other prior kien or title or claim thercof, or
redeem from any tax sale or forfeiture affecting said premises or contest any tax or assessment. All moncys paid for any of the purposes hn;cin
auathorized and 2ll expenses paid or incurred in connection therewith, including attorney s fecs, and any other moneys advanced by Trustee or
the holders € the note to protect the ;nnngagcd premises and the lien hereof, plus reasonable compensation te Trustee for each matier
concernine. which action herein zuthorized may be waken, shalli be so much additional indebiedness secured hereby and shall become
immediz.cly. d- ¢ and payable without qulicc and with interest thercon at a rate cquivatent to the post maturily mie sel forth in the note
sccuring this trvst deed, i any, othenwise the prematurity rate set forth therein. Inaction of Trustee or holders of the note shall never be
considered as - waiver of any right zccruing fo them on account of any default hercunder on the part of Mortpagors.,

5. The Trast' ¢ o the holders of the note hereby secured making any payment hereby authorized relating 1o taxes or assessments, may do
so according to zny b, statement or estimate procurcd from the appropriate public affice without ir‘tlluiry into the accusacy of such bill,
statement or estinwte or (to the validity of any tax, assessment, sake, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thercof,

6. Mortgagors s.ll puy each ftem of indebicdness herein mentioned, both principal and intercsi, when due according to the terms hercof.
At the option of the'nsdes of the nete, and without notice to Mortgagors, all unpaid indebtedness secured by this Trust Decd shali,
notwithstanding anythin: ii. “he notc or in this Trust Deed to the conirary. become due and payable (2) immediately in the case of default in
making payment of any iustr’wwen’ of principal or interest on the note, or (b} when default shall oceur and continue for three days in the
performance of any other agicems at of the Mor herein incd.

7. When the indebiedness b orel y secured shall become due whether by acceleration or otherwise, holders of the note or Trustee shall have
the right to foreclose the lien hereof Ia any suit to foreclose the len hercof, there shall be allowed and included as additional indebtedness in
the decree for sale all expendite-r_ and expenses which may be paid or incurred by or on behall of Trustes or holders of the note for attomneys’
fees, Trustee’s fees, appraiser’s fecs, out): ;o for documentary and expert evidence. stenographers’ charges, publication costs and costs (which
may be estimated as to items to be ex;ondr d_~teg entry of the decree) of procuring all such abstracts of title, title scarches and examinations,
title insurance poficies, Torrens certificato., po! similar data and assurances with respect to title as Trustee or holders of the note may deem to
be reasonably necessary either to prosccuts such suit or te evidence to bidders at any sale which may be had pursvant to such decree the true
condition of the title 1o or the value of the premises. All expenditures and expenses of the natuze in this paragraph mentioned shall become so
much additional indebiedness secured hereby ar d imn cdiarely due and payabie, with interest thercon at a rate equivalent 1o the post maturity
rate sei forth in the note seccuring this trust dec !, ifanv, otherwise the prematurity rate set forth therein, when paid or incurred by Trustee or
holders of the note in connection with (a) any prucer winy, including probate and bankruptcy proccedings. to which either of them shall bea
party, cither as plaintiff, claimant or defendant, by (2ase « of 1his trust deced or any indebtedness hereby secured; or (b) preparations for the

preparations for the defense of any threatened suit or roc ed7ug which might affect the premises or the security hereof, whether or not
actually commenced.

8. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the premises stay pe distributed and applied in the following order of priority: First, on account
of all costs and expenscs incident to the loreclosure proceeding s, incleing all such items as are meationed in the preceding paragraph hereof’:
second, all other items which under the terms hereofl constitute secr ced 1 debtedness additional to that evidenced by the note, with interest
thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and interest remainii g unpaid on the note; fourtl, any overplus to Morigagors, their heirs, legat
representatives or assigns, as their rights may appear.

9. Upon, or:at any time after the filing of a bill to foreclose this trw'y deed, the court in which such bilt is filed may appoint a recciver of,
said premises. Such appointment may be made cither before or afier tale. without notice. without regard to the solvency or insolvency of
Mortgagors at the time of application for such receiver and without regaro (o .ne theqn value of the premises or whether the same shall be then
accupicd as a homestead or not and the Trustee hereunder may be appointcd as'sush receiver. Such receiver shall have power 10 collect the
rents, issues and profits of said premises during the pendency of such foreclos'.ce Cuti and, in case of a sale and a deficicncy, during the full
statutory period of redemption, whether there be redemption or not, as well Cs d wany further times when Mortgagors, except for the
intervention of such recciver, would be entitied 1o collect such rents, issues and pruiv.. und all other powers which may be nccessary or are
usual in such cases for the protection, possession, control, management and operalicn ¢, the premises during the whole of said period. The
Court from time 10 time may authorize the receiver to apply the net income in nis buads in payment in whole or in part of: (1) The
indcbiedness securcd hereby, or by any decree foreclosing this trust deed, or any tax, Sjecial assesssient or other lien which may be or become
zu]l)_cr_ior 10 the lien hereof or of such decree, provided such application is made prior to foreclo lure s le; (b) the deficiency in case of a sale and

eficiency.

10. No action for the enforcement of the lien or of any provision her¢of shall be subjecu to any defense which would not be good and
available to the parly interposing same in an action at Ezaw upon the note hereby sccured.

11. Trustee or the holders of the note shall have the right to inspect the premises at all reastiab e times and access thereto shall be
permitted (or that purpose,

12. ‘Trustee has no duty to examine the title, location, existence or vondition of the premises, or'to Fiquire into the validity of the
signatures or the identity, capacity, or authority of 1he signatories on the note or trust deed, nor shall Trustr - he ohlizated 10 record this trust
deed or to excercise any power herein given unless expressly obligated by the terms hereof, nor be liable for iy icts or omissions hereunder,
except in casc of its own gross negligence or misconduct or that of the agents or employces of Trustee, and ‘omay require indemnities
satisfactory to it before exercising any power herein piven.

. Trustce shall release this trusi deed and the lien thercof by proper instrument upon presentation of v sfactory evidence that all
indcbredness secured by this trust deed has been fully paid; and Trusice may exccme and deliver a release hereof to ans’ ax (he request of any
person who shall, either before or after maturity thereof, produce and exhibit to Trustee the note, representing that ¢ 1 inds btedness heseby
secured has been paid, which representation Trusice may accept as true without inguiry, Where a relcase is requested of a s aresssor trustee,
such successor trisiee may aceept as the genuine note herein described any note which bears an identification number puiporr’az 12 be placed
thercon by a prior trustee hercunder or which conforms in substance with the description herein contained of the note and -/hir’ purports ta
be executed by the persons hercin designated as the makers thereol; and where the release is requested of the original trustee ~.ad “« has never
placed its identification number on the note described herein, it may accept as the genuine note hercin described any note v izl may be
prescnted and which conferms in substance with the description herein contained cnls the note and which purporis to be exec ted oy the
pessons herein designated as makers thereol,

14, Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in which this instrument sh {1 v e
been recorded or filed. In case of the resignation, inability or refusal to act of Trusiee, the then Recorder of Deeds of the county in which (he
premises are sitwated shall be in Trust. Any Succcssor in Trust hercunder shall have the idential title, powers and authority as are
herein given Trustee, .

15. This Trust Deed and all provisions hereof, shall extend 1o and be binding upon Morgagers and all persons claiming under or through
Mortgagors, and the word “Mortgagors™ when used hegein shall include all such persons and ali persons liable for the poyment of the
indcbtcdness or any part thercof, whether or not such persons shall have executed the note or this Trust Deed. The word “*note” when uscd in
this instrument shall be construed 10 mean “notes™ when more than one note is used. .

16, Before releasing this trust deed, Trustee or successor shall receive for its services a fee zs determined by its rare schedule in effect when
the relcase decd is issued. Trustee or successor shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for any other act or service pn;rfnrmcﬂ under any
provisions of this trust deed. The provisions of the “Trust And Trustees Act™ of the State of linois shall be applicable to this trust deed,

commencement of any suit for the foreclosure hereol af.er accrual of such right to foreclose whether or not actually commenced; or (¢}

-

IMPORTANT! Tdenrificazion No.
FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THLC BORROWER AND
LENDER THE INSTALMENT NOTE SECURED BY THIS CHICAGO TITLE AN
TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTIFIED BY CHICAGO TITLE

UST COMPANY,

Trusree.
AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE. BEFORE THE TRUST By
DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD. Asfgfffﬂf Sccretaryf-ssi i 1t
FETIE-TOL SRR > 3 TR ES
— ,‘y . C/ -y FOR RECORDER'S INDEX PURPOS
SO scne ) | INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE
MAIL TO: vl A :

33 4" Gearborn ST . PE3633-56 W Tawrcnce Ave. and
. —zBo7=11—W-MonticelloAver—

"/ o
L C’/_acdfd, 7 Godo
[ XrLace in RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER __:

234 1 Chicago, IL

LI TS

PR e

"

~

PRI )

EASE TN

s

i




